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PASEO DE GRACIA

COFFEE CREATIONS

CARAMEL CAPPUCCINO

CAFFE MOKA

PUMPKIN CINNAMON

LATTE
CRISPY MAPLE
VANILLA LATTE

ICED COFFEE

ICED PUMPKIN
ICED MAPLE
ICED VAINILLA
ICED BLACK

TEA LATTE
CREATIONS

CHAI & COFFEE
MATCHA CARAMEL
PINK CHAI

BLUE CHAI
MATCHA LATTE
CHAI LATTE
NATURAL TEA

COLD TEAS

COLD CHAI & COFFEE

COLD MATCHA CARAMEL

COLD PINK CHAI
COLD BLUE CHAI

580€
580€

580€
580€
580€

580€
580€
580€
4,10€

580€
580€
580€
580€
510€
510€
2,70€

580€
580€
580€
580€

|CE CREAM & SORBETS

Artisan ice creams and sorbets since 1957. Choose your favorite flavors!

TUB

Small: 410€
Medium: 540€
Large: 6,40 €

CONE
Small:

Medium:

Large:

4,10 €
540€
6,40 €

CREPES

HAZELNUT CREAM 6,70 €
CHOCOLATE AND CREAM /7,50 €
CHOCOLATE

AND FRESH FRUIT 8,70 €
CHOCOLATE,

FRESH FRUIT AND CREAM 9,50 €
+ EXTRA SCOOP ICE CREAM 290 €
+ EXTRA FRESH FRUIT 2,00 €
+ EXTRA TOPPING 1,00 €
FRAPPES ALI750 €

IL CAPPUCCINO Viennese coffee ice cream

whipped with crushed ice, espresso, tiramisu syrup
and fresh cream.

MOKA cChocolate ice cream whipped with
crushed ice, espresso, chocolate sauce and fresh
cream.

CARAMEL vanilla ice cream, caramel sauce,
whipped milk and cream.

YOGHURT Blackberry yoghurt ice cream,

whipped with crushed ice and fresh strawberries.

COOKIES vanilla ice cream with chocolate
cookies, whipped with crushed ice, pieces of biscuit
and whipped cream.

GO FRESH

LOVE MANGO Mango sorbet with raspberry

and mango juice.

ALL/ 7,50 €

STRAWBERRY Mediterranean strawberry

sorbet, whipped with strawberry juice.

LEMON MINT Lemon and lime sorbet with

lime juice and fresh mint.

CITRUS LOVER Lemon and lime sorbet with

fresh orange juice and strawberries.

ICE CREAM TOPPING 0,80 €
BULK 1/2 L 1290 €

INDIVIDUALS

SACHER chocolate sponge with apricot jam
covered with truffle.

LEMON SPONGE CAKE Sponge base with

lemon pastry cream and flambéed meringue.

CHOCOLATE PRALINE chocolate sponge

cake with two layers of praline, a crunchy base and
dark truffle coating.

CHEESECAKE served with our homemade red

berry coulis.

CARROT CAKE Light carrot and walnut sponge

filled with our sweet pastry cream.

ALL/6,90 €

RED VELVET Fluffy red berry sponge cake filled
with our cream cheese and coated with red velvet
crumble.

OREOQO chocolate sponge cake with Oreo frosting
cream filling.

COCONUT coconut sponge cake with cherries
and mascarpone cream.

ROMA French brioche filled with custard and
covered with creme brulee.

PASTRIES

CROISSANT the classic 195€
CHOC CROISSANT

with milk chocolate 2,95 €
DARK CROISSANT

with dark chocolate 3,10 €
WHITE CROISSANT

with white chocolate 3,10 €
ITALIAN CROISSANT

with mascarpone 3,10€
PALMERA with chocolate 3,10 €
DOUGHNUT GIANT with sugar 3,90 €
DARK DOUGHNUT GIANT

with dark chocolate 4,40 €
CHOC FILIPINOS DOUGHNUT

GIANT with milk chocolate 4,40 €
WHITE DOUGHNUT

GIANT with white chocolate 4,40 €
HOT CHOCOLATE

Seasonal

CHOCOLATE 350 €
SWISS 3,70€
CHURROS 3,10€



BRUNCH NON STOP

SCRAMBLED EGGS
WITH IBERICO HAM 1550 €

Whole grain bagel with truffled mayonnaise,
avocado, Iberico ham and organic egg.
+ Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

SCRAMBLED EGGS
WITH SALMON 1550 €

Whole grain bagel with dill cream, spinach,
smoked salmon and organic egg.
+ Greek yoghurt with oatmeal and honey.

SCRAMBLED EGGS
WITH MUSHROOMS

Whole grain bagel with hummus,
mushrooms and organic egg.
+ Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

12,50 €

SCRAMBLED EGGS
WITH BACON

Whole grain bagel with mustard
and guacamole, bacon and organic egg.
+ Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

14,50 €

BAGELS

All our BAGELS are served
with CRISPS or NACHOS.

SALMON 10,80 €

Poppy-seed bagel, smoked salmon, Philadelphia
cheese, capers, baby spinach, dill, marinated onion,
alfalfa sprouts and avocado.

TURKEY 8,80 €

Crystal bread cereal bagel, grilled turkey, havarti
cheese, gherkins, baby spinach, oregano, beet
sprouts, pear tomato, old-style mustard and
mayonnaise.

IBERICO HAM & BRIE 990 €

Crystal bread cereal bagel, Iberico ham, brie,
alfalfa sprouts, baby spinach, black sesame seeds
and truffle mayonnaise.

TUNA 880 €

Brioche bagel, marinated tuna, havarti cheese,
marinated onion, green olives, pear tomato, oregano,
alfalfa sprouts and mayonnaise.

VEGETARIAN 880 €
With mozzarella, rocket, pear tomato,

fresh basil, alfalfa sprouts, oregano,

Maldon sea salt and mayonnaise.

CHICKEN 9,80 €

With chicken breast, cheddar cheese, rocket, pear
tomato, gherkins, crispy onion, alfalfa sprouts,
tandoori masala, chilli sauce, old-style mustard
and mayonnaise.

COOKED HAM & CHEESSE 8,80 €
With ham and havarti cheese.

BACON AND

FRENCH OMELETTE 8,80 €

Brioche bagel, choice bacon, old-style mustard
sauce and mayonnaise, Kiihne fried onion, English
cheddar cheese, avocado, pear tomato, oregano,
baby spinach and beetroot sprouts.

BOWLS

All our salads are accompanied
with toasted bread.

TOMATO WITH BUFFALA
MOZZARELLA (HALAL) 8,50 €

Tomato carpaccio and buffala mozzarella, rocket
bouquet, pesto sauce, nuts, Maldon salt, balsamic
vinaigrette, crumbled almonds.

CAESAR SALAD 8,50 €
Braised chicken, Tudela heart salad, italian

tomato, Parmesan cheese, Caesar sauce,

crumbled walnuts and black sesame.
MEDITERRANEAN 10,50 €

Tuna belly, gordal olives, marinated
Figueres onion, tomato, hard-boiled egg,
baby spinach, Modena vinaigrette, walnuts.

SNACKS

NACHOS AND
GUACAMOLE 790€

With fresh avocados, green jalapefio peppers,
red onion, tomato, coriander and lime juice.

NACHOS AND

GUACAMOLE WITH CHEESE 890 €
With melted Cheddar. Say cheese!

HUMMUS

Made with Kabuli chickpeas and served
with delicious pita bread, red paprika,
tasty Tahini with sesame seeds, cumin,
lemon juice and Madras curry.

6,50 €

OLIVES 490 €

Selection of Gordal and Kalamata olives Truly
Mediterranean.

CRISPY CHIPS

With a touch of olive oil.

3,50€

BREAD WITH
OR WITHOUT TOMATOE

Delicious crystal bread.

3,50€

FRUIT BOWLS

GREEK BOWL 590€

Greek yoghurt cream with fresh fruit + muesli
Super simple, super tasty!

FRUIT-BOWL

Seasonal fresh fruit.

550€

If you're allergic to any ingredient please speak to us.
Terrace service +10% | All prices include VAT.

Consumers are offered the possibility of consuming unpackaged
water free of charge and complementary to the offer of the
establishment itself.

The establishment uses containers for the transfer of uneaten
food, which are suitable for food consumption, reusable,
compostable or easily recyclable.

NATURAL
JUICES

GREEN

Tart green apple, kale cabbage, celery,

avocado, cardamom and lemon.

VITAMIN PLUS

Orange, carrot, banana,
turmeric, ginger and lemon.

TROPIC

50cl: AL/ 7,50 €

Pineapple, mango, chia seeds and cinnamon.

ENERGY

Beet, apple, raspberries and clove.

CAFFE

ESPRESSO
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO
DOUBLE ESPRESSO
FLAT WHITE
AMERICANO XL
AMERICANO

LATTE MACCHIATO
CAFFE LATTE XL
CAFFE LATTE
CAPPUCCINO XL
CAPPUCCINO

DRINKS

BEER (0.5 1)

BEER (0,33 )

WHITE WINE @y cup)
RED WINE (y cup)
WHITE WINE (Bottle)
RED WINE (Bottle)

JUG OF SANGRIA 1,21
SANGRIA By cup)

APEROL SPRITZ
VERMOUTH
MOJITO 0,51

STRAWBERRY MOJITO (0,51

GIN & TONIC

2,20€
230€
3,30€
4,60 €
330€
260€
3,80€
3,50€
260€
4,60 €
3,80€

510€
3,80€
490 €
490 €
22,00 €
22,00 €
20,00€
850€

10,00 €

6,90 €
12,00 €
12,00 €
12,00 €



