

COFFEE CREATIONS		CREPES		INDIVIDUALS AL	L/6,90€
CARAMEL CAPPUCCINO	5,80€	HAZELNUT CREAM	6,70€	SACHER Chocolate sponge with apric	otjam
CAFFÈ MOKA	5,80€	CHOCOLATE AND CREAM	7,50€	LEMON SPONGE CAKE Sponge	base with
PUMPKIN CINNAMON LATTE	5,80€	CHOCOLATE AND FRESH FRUIT	8,70€	lemon pastry cream and flambéed merin  CHOCOLATE PRALINE Chocolat	_
CRISPY MAPLE	5,80€	CHOCOLATE,	ŕ	cake with two layers of praline, a crunchy dark truffle coating.	base and
VANILLA LATTE	5,80€	FRESH FRUIT AND CREAM	9,50€	CHEESECAKE Served with our home	emade red
		+ EXTRA SCOOP ICE CREAM	2,90€	berry coulis.  CARROT CAKE Light carrot and wal	.nut sponge
ICED COFFEE		+ EXTRA FRESH FRUIT	2,00€	filled with our sweet pastry cream.	
ICED PUMPKIN	5,80€	+ EXTRA TOPPING	1,00€	<b>RED VELVET</b> Fluffy red berry sponge with our cream cheese and coated with recrumble.	cake filled ed velvet
ICED MAPLE	5,80€			OREO Chocolate sponge cake with Ore	eo frosting
ICED VAINILLA	5,80€	FRAPPÉS ALL	_ / 7,50 €	cream filling.  COCONUT Coconut sponge cake wit	h charries
ICED BLACK	4,10€	IL CAPPUCCINO Viennese coffee ice cream whipped with crushed ice, espresso, tiramisu syrup and fresh cream.		and mascarpone cream.	
				<b>ROMA</b> French brioche filled with custard and covered with creme brulee.	
TEA LATTE		MOKA Chocolate ice cream whipped with crushed ice, espresso, chocolate sauce and fresh			
CREATIONS		cream.		PASTRIES	
CHAI & COFFEE	5,80€	CARAMEL Vanilla ice cream, caramel sauce, whipped milk and cream.		CROISSANT the classic	1,95€
MATCHA CARAMEL	5,80€	YOGHURT Blackberry yoghurt ice cream, whipped with crushed ice and fresh strawberries.  COOKIES Vanilla ice cream with chocolate cookies, whipped with crushed ice, pieces of biscuit and whipped cream.		CHOC CROISSANT with milk chocolate	2,95€
PINK CHAI	5,80€			DARK CROISSANT	2,33 €
BLUE CHAI	5,80€			with dark chocolate	3,10€
MATCHA LATTE	5,10€			WHITE CROISSANT with white chocolate	3,10€
CHAI LATTE	5,10€	GO FRESH ALL	_/7,50€	ITALIAN CROISSANT with mascarpone	3,10€
NATURAL TEA	2,70€	LOVE MANGO Mango sorbet with re		PALMERA with chocolate	3,10€
		and mango juice.	аораенд	DOUGHNUT GIANT with sugar	3,90€
COLD TEAS		<b>STRAWBERRY</b> Mediterranean straw sorbet, whipped with strawberry juice.	berry	DARK DOUGHNUT GIANT with dark chocolate	4,40 €
COLD CHAI & COFFEE	5,80€	LEMON MINT Lemon and lime sorbet with		CHOC FILIPINOS DOUGHNU	Г
COLD MATCHA CARAMEL	5,80€	lime juice and fresh mint.  CITRUS LOVER Lemon and lime sorbet with fresh orange juice and strawberries.		GIANT with milk chocolate	4,40 €
COLD PINK CHAI	5,80€			WHITE DOUGHNUT GIANT with white chocolate	4,40 €
COLD BLUE CHAI	5,80€				
ICE CREAM & SOR Artisan ice creams and sorbets sin	HOT CHOCOLATE Seasonal				

ICE CREAM TOPPING

BULK 1/2 L

0,80€

12,90€

CHOCOLATE

SWISS

CHURROS

3,50€

3,70€

3,10€

TUB

Small:

Large:

Medium:

4,10€

5,40€

6,40€

CONE

Small:

Large:

Medium:

4,10€

5,40€

6,40€

### **BRUNCH NON STOP**

### **SCRAMBLED EGGS** WITH IBERICO HAM

15,50€

Whole grain bagel with truffled mayonnaise, avocado, Iberico ham and organic egg. + Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

### SCRAMBLED EGGS WITH SALMON

15.50 €

Whole grain bagel with dill cream, spinach, smoked salmon and organic egg.

+ Greek yoghurt with oatmeal and honey.

### SCRAMBLED EGGS WITH MUSHROOMS

12,50€

Whole grain bagel with hummus, mushrooms and organic egg.

+ Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

### SCRAMBLED EGGS WITH BACON

14,50€

Whole grain bagel with mustard and guacamole, bacon and organic egg. + Greek yoghurt with seasonal fruits.

### **BAGELS**

All our BAGELS are served with CRISPS or NACHOS.

#### SALMON

10.80€

Poppy-seed bagel, smoked salmon, Philadelphia cheese, capers, baby spinach, dill, marinated onion, alfalfa sprouts and avocado.

### **TURKEY**

8,80€

Crystal bread cereal bagel, grilled turkey, havarti cheese, gherkins, baby spinach, oregano, beet sprouts, pear tomato, old-style mustard and mayonnaise.

### **IBERICO HAM & BRIE**

9.90€

Crystal bread cereal bagel, Iberico ham, brie, alfalfa sprouts, baby spinach, black sesame seeds and truffle mayonnaise.

### **TUNA**

8.80€

Brioche bagel, marinated tuna, havarti cheese, marinated onion, green olives, pear tomato, oregano, alfalfa sprouts and mayonnaise.

### **VEGETARIAN**

With mozzarella, rocket, pear tomato, fresh basil, alfalfa sprouts, oregano,

Maldon sea salt and mayonnaise.

and mayonnaise.

8,80€

CHICKEN 9,80€ With chicken breast, cheddar cheese, rocket, pear tomato, gherkins, crispy onion, alfalfa sprouts, tandoori masala, chilli sauce, old-style mustard

### COOKED HAM & CHEESSE

8,80€

With ham and havarti cheese.

### **BACON AND**

### FRENCH OMELETTE

8,80€

Brioche bagel, choice bacon, old-style mustard sauce and mayonnaise, Kühne fried onion, English cheddar cheese, avocado, pear tomato, oregano, baby spinach and beetroot sprouts.

## **BOWLS**

All our salads are accompanied with toasted bread.

### TOMATO WITH BUFFALA MOZZARELLA (HALAL)

8,50€

Tomato carpaccio and buffala mozzarella, rocket bouquet, pesto sauce, nuts, Maldon salt, balsamic vinaigrette, crumbled almonds.

### CAESAR SALAD

8.50€

Braised chicken, Tudela heart salad, italian tomato, Parmesan cheese, Caesar sauce, crumbled walnuts and black sesame.

### **MEDITERRANEAN**

10.50 €

Tuna belly, gordal olives, marinated Figueres onion, tomato, hard-boiled egg, baby spinach, Modena vinaigrette, walnuts.

### **SNACKS**

#### **NACHOS AND GUACAMOLE**

7.90€

8,90€

6,50€

With fresh avocados, green jalapeño peppers, red onion, tomato, coriander and lime juice.

### **NACHOS AND**

**GUACAMOLE WITH CHEESE** With melted Cheddar. Say cheese!

**HUMMUS** 

Made with Kabuli chickpeas and served with delicious pita bread, red paprika, tasty Tahini with sesame seeds, cumin, lemon juice and Madras curry.

### **OLIVES**

4,90€

Selection of Gordal and Kalamata olives Truly Mediterranean.

### **CRISPY CHIPS**

3,50€

3,50€

# With a touch of olive oil.

**BREAD WITH** OR WITHOUT TOMATOE

Delicious crystal bread.

## **FRUIT BOWLS**

### **GREEK BOWL**

5.90€

Greek yoghurt cream with fresh fruit + muesli Super simple, super tasty!

#### FRUIT-BOWL Seasonal fresh fruit.

5,50€

If you're allergic to any ingredient please speak to us. Terrace service +10% / All prices include VAT.

Consumers are offered the possibility of consuming unpackaged water free of charge and complementary to the offer of the establishment itself.

The establishment uses containers for the transfer of uneaten food, which are suitable for food consumption, reusable, compostable or easily recyclable.

# **NATURAL JUICES**

50cl: ALL / 7,50 €

#### **GREEN**

Tart green apple, kale cabbage, celery, avocado, cardamom and lemon.

#### VITAMIN PLUS

Orange, carrot, banana, turmeric, ginger and lemon.

#### **TROPIC**

Pineapple, mango, chia seeds and cinnamon.

#### **ENERGY**

Beet, apple, raspberries and clove.

# CAFFÈ

ESPRESSO	2,20€
ESPRESSO MACCHIATO	2,30€
DOUBLE ESPRESSO	3,30€
FLAT WHITE	4,60 €
AMERICANO XL	3,30€
AMERICANO	2,60 €
LATTE MACCHIATO	3,80€
CAFFÈ LATTE XL	3,50€
CAFFÈ LATTE	2,60 €
CAPPUCCINO XL	4,60 €
CAPPUCCINO	3,80€

**GIN & TONIC** 

DRINKS	
<b>BEER</b> (0,5 L)	5,10€
BEER (0,33 L)	3,80€
WHITE WINE (By cup)	4,90€
RED WINE (By cup)	4,90€
WHITE WINE (Bottle)	22,00€
RED WINE (Bottle)	22,00€
JUG OF SANGRIA (1,2 L)	20,00€
SANGRIA (By cup)	8,50€
APEROL SPRITZ	10,00€
VERMOUTH	6,90€
MOJITO (0,5 L)	12,00€
STRAWBERRY MOJITO (0,5 L)	12,00€

12,00€